5/20/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: CBCW22616

Name: TOMAHAWK LAKE ASSOCIATION: Tomahawk Lake Association Inc 2016 Clean Boats Clean Water

Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Clean Boats, Clean Waters

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 2/15/2016

End Date: 12/31/2016

Purpose: The Tomahawk Lake Association is sponsoring a 2016 Clean Boats Clean Waters project at two public landings on
Tomahawk Lake.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOMAHAWK LAKE ASSOCIATION

Outcome:

Study Design:
QA Measures:
People
Name
Andersen, Jim

Anderson, Tom

Barck, Peter
Bortner, Rebecca
Broomell, Nancy
Ferguson, James
Ferguson, Sue
Filippo, Sam
Filippo, Susie
Fowler, Susan
Gerstner, Diane
Gerstner, Jeff

Greedy, Edward

HILL, NICHOLAS J
Hankins, Matt
Harding, Ann
Harrold, Greg
Harrold, Shirley

Role
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

Status
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Start Date
5/12/2016
5/12/2016

5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016

7/13/2017
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016

End Date  Organization Comments

Tomahawk Lake
Association

Tomahawk Lake
Association

Wisconsin DNR



5/20/2024

Haupt, Tom

Hunt, Jon
Hunt, Kris

lordachescu, Leslie

Irujo, Sue

Jesse, Matt
Kleifgen, Lori
Mallery, Tess
Martin, Sarah

Miller, Bob

Miller, Marge
Neumann, Darlene
Nichol, Jane
Nicholson, Bow
Nicholson, Candy
Nicholson, Jim
Oberle, Chris
Oppenheim, Lindsay
Oppenheim, Margo
RYNSKI, MICHAEL S

Roberson, Roger
Rybski, John
Schindler, Gary
Sexton, Lizzie
Sexton, Natalie
Shaffer, Pat
Shaffer, Richard
Shain, Paul
Shoemaker, Kris
Shoemaker, Terry
Smith, Laird
Smith, Nancy
Stolp, Kate

Tomahawk Lake
Association,

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

TEAM_MEMBER

TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

TEAM_MEMBER

TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER
TEAM_MEMBER

GRANT_RECIPI
ENT

SWIMS Project Summary

ACTIVE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

5/12/2016

5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016

5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016

5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
12/30/2016
6/8/2016

3/18/2020

Tomahawk Lake
Property Owners

Tomahawk Lake
Association

Tomahawk Lake
Association

Tomahawk Lake
Association



5/20/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Vandervest, Paul TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/12/2016
Vandervest, Rose TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/12/2016

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status

Actions

Action Detailed Description

Grant Awarded Grant CBCW22616 awarded

Monitoring Stations

Comments

Start Date End Date  Status
9/15/2015 12/31/2016 COMPLETE

Station ID Name Comments
10018894 Tomahawk Lake -- Access at Coffen Ln Off Hwy 47

10018618 Tomahawk Lake -- Access at Indian Mounds Campground

10018918 Tomahawk Lake -- Katherine - Tomahawk Channel

10018708 Tomahawk Thoroughfare -- Access

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name

1542500 1 Tomahawk River Thoroughfare
1542700 1 Tomahawk Lake

1543900 1 Little Tomahawk Lake

1544000 1 Mud Lake

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

Forms

Form Code Form Name

WATERCRAFT_2014 Watercraft Inspection Report (Revised 4/2014)
Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID
7/6/2016 9:00 COMPLETE 10018708
Documents

Title Description Author

Budget

Official Name
Tomahawk Thoroughfare
Tomahawk Lake

Little Tomahawk Lake

Mud Lake

Start Date

Station Name

Tomahawk Thoroughfare -- Access

Published Comments

End Date



5/20/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



