Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: CBCW22616

Name: TOMAHAWK LAKE ASSOCIATION: Tomahawk Lake Association Inc 2016 Clean Boats Clean Water

Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant

Subtype: Clean Boats, Clean Waters

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 2/15/2016 **End Date:** 12/31/2016

Purpose: The Tomahawk Lake Association is sponsoring a 2016 Clean Boats Clean Waters project at two public landings on

Tomahawk Lake.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOMAHAWK LAKE ASSOCIATION

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People							
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments	
Andersen, Jim	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Anderson, Tom	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016		Tomahawk Lake Association		
Barck, Peter	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Bortner, Rebecca	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Broomell, Nancy	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Ferguson, James	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Ferguson, Sue	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Filippo, Sam	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Filippo, Susie	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Fowler, Susan	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Gerstner, Diane	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Gerstner, Jeff	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Greedy, Edward	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016		Tomahawk Lake Association		
HILL, NICHOLAS J	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	7/13/2017		Wisconsin DNR		
Hankins, Matt	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Harding, Ann	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Harrold, Greg	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				
Harrold, Shirley	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016				

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Haupt, Tom	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016		Tomahawk Lake Property Owners	
Hunt, Jon	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Hunt, Kris	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Iordachescu, Leslie	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016		Tomahawk Lake Association	
Irujo, Sue	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Jesse, Matt	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Kleifgen, Lori	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Mallery, Tess	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Martin, Sarah	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Miller, Bob	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Miller, Marge	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Neumann, Darlene	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Nichol, Jane	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Nicholson, Bow	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Nicholson, Candy	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Nicholson, Jim	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Oberle, Chris	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Oppenheim, Lindsay	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Oppenheim, Margo	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
RYNSKI, MICHAEL S	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	5/12/2016	3/18/2020	Tomahawk Lake Association	
Roberson, Roger	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Rybski, John	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Schindler, Gary	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Sexton, Lizzie	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Sexton, Natalie	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Shaffer, Pat	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Shaffer, Richard	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Shain, Paul	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Shoemaker, Kris	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Shoemaker, Terry	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Smith, Laird	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Smith, Nancy	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	5/12/2016			
Stolp, Kate	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	12/30/2016			
Tomahawk Lake Association,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	6/8/2016		Tomahawk Lake Association	

Budget

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

			SWIMS	Project S	umm	ary					
Vandervest, Paul	, Paul TEAM_MEMBE		ACTIVE 5	/12/2016							
andervest, Rose TEAM_MEMBER		ACTIVE 5	/12/2016								
Project Statuses	·	·		·		·	·				
Date Reported By Status		Comn	nents								
Actions											
Action Detailed Description						Start Date	End Date	Status			
			Grant CBCW22616 awarded			9/15/2015	12/31/2016	COMPLETE			
Monitoring Stations											
Station ID	Name					Comments					
10018894	Tomahawk Lake Access at Coffen Ln Off Hwy 47										
10018618	Tomahawk Lake Access at Indian Mounds Campground										
10018918			therine - Tomahaw								
10018708	10018708 Tomahawk Thoroughfare Access										
Assessment Units	·										
WBIC S	Segment Local Name				Official Name						
1542500 1	1	Tomahawk River Thoroughfare				Tomahawk Thoroughfare					
1542700 1	1	Tomahawk Lake				Tomahawk La	Tomahawk Lake				
1543900 1	1	Little Tomahawk Lake				Little Tomahawk Lake					
1544000 1	1 1	Mud Lake				Mud Lake	Mud Lake				
Lab Account Codes											
Account Code Description Start Date End					End Date						
Forms											
Form Code Form Name											
WATERCRAFT_2014 Watercraft Inspection Report (Revised 4/2014)											
Methods											
Method Code Method Description											
Fieldwork Events											
Start Date Statu	us	Field II	D	Station ID	Station Name						
7/6/2016 9:00 COM	MPLETE			10018708	Tor	Fomahawk Thoroughfare Access					
Documents											
Title	Descrip	tion		Autho	r	Publish	ed Comme	nts			

5/20/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Combined	Budgets:
Combined	WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date